			mb
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original o	documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
CDK-Createc Corporation 1700 East Gold Road, Suite Schaumburg, IL 60173	1111	Name: Parker-Hannifin	
Benaumourg, 15 00113		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 6035 Parkla	nd Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ XX☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: Cleveland	State: OH ZIP: 44124
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ÄXNo	Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Lìmited Partnership	
☐ Assignment XXXX	Merger	XXX Corporation-State	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in designation is		d States, a domestic □ Yes XK0 N
Execution Date: June 30, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes XX <sub>1 N</sub>
Application number(s) or registration nu     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra 589,061 785,157	ation No.(s)
	Additional numbers	' ☐ Yes XX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:John A. Molnar, Esq.		· .x	Table of the Control
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
400C De-13 e.d. #1.d		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		16	<b>-</b> 0325
City: Cleveland State:	OH ZIP: 44124		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
-			
O Ctata			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief,     of the principal decument.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
of the original document. John A. Molnar, Esq.	// )	X un	3/10/05
Name of Person Signing	- $+$ $+$ $+$	Signature	71111
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
700161510 REEL: 003054 T RAME: 0284			

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

CERTIFICATE

SHARON L. SIEGER

a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:

(1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Certificate Re Merger between CKD-Createc Corporation and Parker-Hannifin Corporation showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is Parker-Hannifin Corporation.

Dated this 11th day of March 2005.

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2008

File Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ 0849-371-5



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0286

C-260.1 RECORDED: 03/11/2005